GWIERSTA 7 REPORT NO. PN-2-240228-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/28/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000220253 Minor FX W241DK 142620 95.7 CASHIERS, NC CHARISMA RADIO 02/26/2024 Dismissed
Modification CORP.
Amendment
From: To:
0000235251  Assignment DCA WJIKF- 4754 Main 186.0 JACKSONVILLE, FL  Abacus Television 02/26/2024 Granted
of CD
Authorization
From: Abacus Television To: Abacus Television, LLC
0000238484  Minor DTV KCGE- 132606 Main 482.0 CROOKSTON, MN PRAIRIE PUBLIC 02/26/2024 Granted
Modification DT BROADCASTING INC.
From: To:
0000232056  Modification DTV WRBW 54940 Main 554.0 ORLANDO, FL FOX TELEVISION 02/26/2024 Granted
to License STATIONS, LLC
(Next Gen)
From: To:
0000166731 New NCE FM 768183 Main 88.1 WEEKI WACHEE, New Media Humanity 02/26/2024 Dismissed
FM CP FL Association Inc.
From: To:

Comment #1 Dismissed 2/26/2024 per FCC 24-12
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PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000239694  Call Sign FL NEW 781920 Main 106.1 PITTSBURG, TX The Church in 02/26/2024  Granted
Request Pittsburg
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000239787  Call Sign FL NEW 787923 Main 93.3 Rayne, LA Jam Expo 02/26/2024 Granted
Request
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000233333  Modification DTV WUNI 60551 Main 548.0 MARLBOROUGH, UNIMAS BOSTON 02/26/2024  Granted
to License MA LLC
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000232054  Construction  FL NEW 788009 Main 96.7 NARRAGANSETT, RI Free Radio 02/26/2024  Granted
Permit RI
From: To:

0000239043  Minor FM KAIP 122025 Main 88.9 WAPELLO, IA EDUCATIONAL 02/26/2024  Granted
Modification MEDIA FOUNDATION
From: To:
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PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

GvicKTiO> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000239543 License To FX K222DP 82710 Main 92.3 ST. JOHN, KS GREAT PLAINS 02/26/2024 Granted
Cover CHRISTIAN RADIO,

INC.

From: To:

0000239703  Call Sign FL NEW 788324 Main 93.3 BARDSTOWN, KY Signal Society Inc 02/26/2024 Granted
Request
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000238424  Minor FX W288ED 148345 Main 105.5 CHARLOTTESVILLE Piedmont 02/26/2024 Granted
Modification , VA Communications, Inc.
From: To:

0000118816 Renewal of DCA WTNG- 167158 Main 33 ROCKFISH, NC Mercy's Bridge Media, 02/26/2024 Granted
License CD LLC
From: To:

0000239555  License To FX W233AH 81836 Main 94.5 MONTICELLO, NY Emisora Cristiana De 02/26/2024 Granted
Cover Paterson
From: To:

0000232957  Construction  FL NEW 788453 Main 98.1 Russellville, TN Standing in the Vision 02/26/2024 Granted
Permit Church
From: To:
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000239733

0000238421

0000232920

0000235360

0000239595

ACTIONS

Purpose

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification

From:
Call Sign
Request

(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Service

FM

FX

FL

FX

FM

Call Sign

NEW

K276GX

NEW

wW287CD

NEW

Facility ID

762475

203222

788225

142798

762321

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

REPORT NO. PN-2-240228-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/28/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

104.9

103.1

90.7

105.3

98.9

City, State

Maryville, MO

LAS VEGAS, NV

Appleton, WI

Franklin, NC

ALBANY, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Eagle
Communications, Inc.

Bankruptcy Estate of
Silver State
Broadcasting, LLC

Fox Cities Community

Progress

Tugart Properties, LLC

WesTex Towers, Inc.

Status Date

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240228-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/28/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000232890 Construction  FL NEW 788629 Main 95.3 ROANOKE, VA Calvary Tabernacle, 02/26/2024 Granted
Permit Inc.
From: To:

0000239523 License To FX K228CZz 28246 Main 93.5 CAMBRIDGE, ID IDAHO STATE 02/26/2024 Granted
Cover BOARD OF

EDUCATION

From: To:

0000233228 Moadification DTV WESH 25738 Main 500.0 DAYTONA BEACH, Hearst Properties Inc. 02/26/2024 Granted
to License FL
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000233232  Maodification DTV WBSF 82627 Main 662.0 BAY CITY, Ml Flint (WBSF-TV) 02/26/2024 Granted
to License Licensee, Inc.
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000233229  Modification DTV KQCA 10242 Main 524.0 STOCKTON, CA Hearst Stations Inc. 02/26/2024 Granted
to License
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000232081  Construction FL NEW 788002 Main 95.5 Norman, OK Red Dirt Collective 02/26/2024 Granted
Permit Association
Amendment
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000239748

0000239711

0000220916

0000167753

0000233334

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

From:

Call Sign FL NEW
Request

(Permittee

Initial)

From:

Call Sign FL NEW
Request

(Permittee

Initial)

From:
Assignment DCA WTNG-

of CD
Authorization

From: Mercy's Bridge Media, LLC
New NCE FM

FM CP

From:

Maodification DTV KSTR-

to License DT
(Next Gen)

From:

Facility ID

788011

781416

167158

768626

60534

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

95.5

103.9

33

To: Bridge News LLC

Main

To:

Main

To:

88.1

590.0

City, State

FOLSOM, CA

ATASCADERO, CA

ROCKFISH, NC

WEEKI WACHEE,
FL

IRVING, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

KBHM

Refuge Church of
Atascadero

Mercy's Bridge Media,
LLC

Call Communications
Group, Inc.

UNIMAS DALLAS LLC

Status Date

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240228-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/28/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000238494  Minor DTV KGFE 53320 Main 476.0 GRAND FORKS, ND  PRAIRIE PUBLIC 02/26/2024  Granted
Modification BROADCASTING,

INC.

From: To:

0000232790  Construction  FL NEW 788610 Main 93.3 Gainesville, FL FOUNDATION FOR 02/26/2024  Granted
Permit CULTURAL

PRESERVATION INC.

From: To:

0000233220  Modification DTV KASY-TV 55049 Main 602.0 ALBUQUERQUE, Mission Broadcasting, 02/26/2024 Granted
to License NM Inc.
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000232788  Construction FL NEW 787351 Main 91.5 Knoxville, TN BELLA Breast Cancer 02/26/2024 Granted
Permit Foundation
From: To:

0000239792  Call Sign FL NEW 785620 Main 93.1 Mena, AR Community Radio, Inc.  02/26/2024 Granted
Request
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000232913 Construction  FL NEW 788622 Main 92.7 JEFFERSON, TX Jefferson Christian 02/26/2024 Granted
Permit Academy
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000232654

0000239687

0000232702

0000239699

0000232812

Purpose
From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Construction
Permit

From:

Service

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Facility ID

779384

788343

779255

782941

778124

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:
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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Channel/Freq.

93.5

95.7

96.5

107.3

99.5

City, State

Lakehills, TX

MEADVILLE, PA

Omaha, NE

ROSSTON, AR

HARTFORD, CT

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

USA . radio

Pennsylvania Equality
Project, Inc.

Father Flanagans
Boys Home

SW Arkansas
Educational Radio, Inc.

True Life Ministry

Status Date

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

02/26/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000239676  Call Sign AM KKLL 17128 Main 1100.0 WEBB CITY, MO Catholic Radio 02/26/2024 Granted
Request Network, Inc.
(Change)
From: To:
0000238594  Minor FX K207BK 18828 Main 89.3 WALSH, CO Educational 02/26/2024 Granted
Modification Communications of
Colorado Springs, Inc.
From: To:
0000239682  Call Sign FL NEW 788409 Main 95.5 Amelia, OH Media Weiv 02/26/2024 Granted
Request
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:
0000226648 Renewal of FL KVFS-LP 135324 Main 100.3 SPOKANE, WA Spokane Translator 02/26/2024 Granted
License Association
From: To:
0000231993  Modification DTV WUPV 10897 Main 180.0 ASHLAND, VA GRAY TELEVISION 02/26/2024 Granted
to License LICENSEE, LLC
(Next Gen)
From: To:
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