

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000220253	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W241DK	142620		95.7	CASHIERS, NC	CHARISMA RADIO CORP.	02/26/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000235251	Assignment of Authorization	DCA	WJKF- CD	4754	Main	186.0	JACKSONVILLE, FL	Abacus Television	02/26/2024	Granted
	From: Abacus	Television			To: Abacus Te	levision, LLC				
0000238484	Minor Modification	DTV	KCGE- DT	132606	Main	482.0	CROOKSTON, MN	PRAIRIE PUBLIC BROADCASTING INC.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232056	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WRBW	54940	Main	554.0	ORLANDO, FL	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000166731	New NCE FM CP	FM		768183	Main	88.1	WEEKI WACHEE, FL	New Media Humanity Association Inc.	02/26/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	Dismissed 2	2/26/2024 pe	r FCC 24-12						

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000239694	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	781920	Main	106.1	PITTSBURG, TX	The Church in Pittsburg	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239787	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	787923	Main	93.3	Rayne, LA	Jam Expo	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233333	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WUNI	60551	Main	548.0	MARLBOROUGH, MA	UNIMAS BOSTON LLC	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232054	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788009	Main	96.7	NARRAGANSETT, RI	RI Free Radio	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239043	Minor Modification	FM	KAIP	122025	Main	88.9	WAPELLO, IA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000239543	License To Cover	FX	K222DP	82710	Main	92.3	ST. JOHN, KS	GREAT PLAINS CHRISTIAN RADIO, INC.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239703	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788324	Main	93.3	BARDSTOWN, KY	Signal Society Inc	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000238424	Minor Modification	FX	W288ED	148345	Main	105.5	CHARLOTTESVILLE , VA	Piedmont Communications, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000118816	Renewal of License	DCA	WTNG- CD	167158	Main	33	ROCKFISH, NC	Mercy's Bridge Media, LLC	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239555	License To Cover	FX	W233AH	81836	Main	94.5	MONTICELLO, NY	Emisora Cristiana De Paterson	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232957	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788453	Main	98.1	Russellville, TN	Standing in the Vision Church	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000239733	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM	NEW	762475	Main	104.9	Maryville, MO	Eagle Communications, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000238421	Minor Modification	FX	K276GX	203222	Main	103.1	LAS VEGAS, NV	Bankruptcy Estate of Silver State Broadcasting, LLC	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232920	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788225	Main	90.7	Appleton, WI	Fox Cities Community Progress	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000235360	Minor Modification	FX	W287CD	142798	Main	105.3	Franklin, NC	Tugart Properties, LLC	02/26/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000239595	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM	NEW	762321	Main	98.9	ALBANY, TX	WesTex Towers, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232890	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788629	Main	95.3	ROANOKE, VA	Calvary Tabernacle, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239523	License To Cover	FX	K228CZ	28246	Main	93.5	CAMBRIDGE, ID	IDAHO STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233228	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WESH	25738	Main	500.0	DAYTONA BEACH, FL	Hearst Properties Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233232	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WBSF	82627	Main	662.0	BAY CITY, MI	Flint (WBSF-TV) Licensee, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233229	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	KQCA	10242	Main	524.0	STOCKTON, CA	Hearst Stations Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232081	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788002	Main	95.5	Norman, OK	Red Dirt Collective Association	02/26/2024	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000239748	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788011	Main	95.5	FOLSOM, CA	КВНМ	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239711	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	781416	Main	103.9	ATASCADERO, CA	Refuge Church of Atascadero	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000220916	Assignment of Authorization	DCA	WTNG- CD	167158	Main	33	ROCKFISH, NC	Mercy's Bridge Media, LLC	02/26/2024	Granted
	From: Mercy's	Bridge Me	dia, LLC		To: Bridge Nev	vs LLC				
0000167753	New NCE FM CP	FM		768626	Main	88.1	WEEKI WACHEE, FL	Call Communications Group, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233334	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	KSTR- DT	60534	Main	590.0	IRVING, TX	UNIMAS DALLAS LLC	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000238494	Minor Modification	DTV	KGFE	53320	Main	476.0	GRAND FORKS, ND	PRAIRIE PUBLIC BROADCASTING, INC.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232790	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788610	Main	93.3	Gainesville, FL	FOUNDATION FOR CULTURAL PRESERVATION INC.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233220	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	KASY-TV	55049	Main	602.0	ALBUQUERQUE, NM	Mission Broadcasting, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232788	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787351	Main	91.5	Knoxville, TN	BELLA Breast Cancer Foundation	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239792	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	785620	Main	93.1	Mena, AR	Community Radio, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232913	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788622	Main	92.7	JEFFERSON, TX	Jefferson Christian Academy	02/26/2024	Granted

Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
From:				То:					
Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	779384	Main	93.5	Lakehills, TX	USA.radio	02/26/2024	Granted
From:				То:					
Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788343	Main	95.7	MEADVILLE, PA	Pennsylvania Equality Project, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
From:				То:					
Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	779255	Main	96.5	Omaha, NE	Father Flanagans Boys Home	02/26/2024	Granted
From:				То:					
Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	782941	Main	107.3	ROSSTON, AR	SW Arkansas Educational Radio, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
From:				То:					
Construction Permit	FL	NEW	778124	Main	99.5	HARTFORD, CT	True Life Ministry	02/26/2024	Granted
				To:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000239676	Call Sign Request (Change)	AM	KKLL	17128	Main	1100.0	WEBB CITY, MO	Catholic Radio Network, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000238594	Minor Modification	FX	K207BK	18828	Main	89.3	WALSH, CO	Educational Communications of Colorado Springs, Inc.	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239682	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788409	Main	95.5	Amelia, OH	Media Weiv	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000226648	Renewal of License	FL	KVFS-LP	135324	Main	100.3	SPOKANE, WA	Spokane Translator Association	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231993	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WUPV	10897	Main	180.0	ASHLAND, VA	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	02/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					